HTAL’s existing debt, leading to a reduced debt level, lower interest costs
(of approximately $250 million on an annualised basis) and improved
earnings and cash flows for HTAL.

The sources and applications of the proceeds of the Rights Issue are
expected to be as follows:

Sources of Funds Applications of Funds
($ million) ($ million)

Rights Issue proceeds 2,850 Retirement of debt
(intra-group and external) 2,166

Redemption of the
Convertible Notes 600

Cash available for
working capital purposes 77

Rights Issue expenses 7

Total 2,850 Total 2,850

HTAL intends to repay in full its drawn debt balances owing to HWL and
reduce its third party debt facilities by $976 million to $1,074 million upon
completion of the Rights Issue.

Prospectus 21

5.4 Historical and summary pro forma financial information
Set out below is the balance sheet as at 31 December 2006 (as extracted from HTAL’s audited full year financial report) and the summary balance sheet as if
the Rights Issue had occurred at 31 December 2006 (together with an explanatory note).

Balance Sheet Full year Financial Report Pro forma Summary pro forma
31 December 2006 adjustments 31 December 2006

$m (audited) $m $m

Assets

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 23.6 319.6 343.2

Other current assets 292.8 - 292.8

Total Current Assets 316.4 319.6 636.0

Non-Current Assets

Property, plant and equipment 946.1 946.1

Intangible assets 706.0 706.0

Other non-current assets 108.1 108.1

Total Non-Current Assets 1,760.2 1,760.2

Total Assets 2,076.6 319.6 2,396.2

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Current interest bearing liabilities 750.8 (750.8) -

Other current liabilities 309.1 - 309.1

Total Current Liabilities 1,059.9 (750.8) 309.1

Non-Current Liabilities

Non-current interest bearing liabilities 2,846.6 (1,772.6) 1,074.0

Other non-current liabilities 1.5 - 1.5

Total Non-Current Liabilities 2,848.1 (1,772.6) 1,075.5

Total Liabilities 3,909.0 (2,523.4) 1,384.6

Net assets/(liabilities) (1,831.4) 2,843.0 1,011.6

Net tangible assets/(liabilities) (2,537.4) 305.6

Explanatory note – pro forma adjustments
On issuing 13,572,508,580 CPS under the Rights Issue, the proceeds of approximately $2.85 billion will predominantly be used to redeem HTAL’s drawn debt
balances owing to HWL and reduce its third party debt facilities. The financial impact of these adjustments has been included in the above summary pro
forma balance sheet and will increase the net assets of HTAL by approximately $2,843 million (net of transaction costs).

5.5 HTAL’s issued capital
The immediate effect of the Rights Issue on HTAL’s issued capital will be as follows: